

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
(CC 2242/2010)  
(From the judgement and order dated 16/05/2008 in OJC No.4140/1991  
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRE FOR DEV. EDUC. &amp; COMMUN. &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 19/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Asok Mohanty,AG  
Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for  
condonation of delay as also on the special leave  
petition.

Until further orders, the operation of the  
impugned order shall remain stayed.

We make it clear that this petition is  
barred by 512 days and the State would be at  
liberty to take appropriate action against  
concerned official who are responsible for causing  
undue delay in filing this petition.

A report to this effect be submitted to  
this Court within eight weeks' from today.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master[ Neeru Bala Vij ]  
Court Master