

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6273/2010

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRE FOR DEV. EDUC. & COMMUN. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 30/04/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on both the respondents.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, advocate has filed Vakalatnama/memo
of appearance on behalf of both the respondents but he has
not taken "No objection certificate" from the earlier
counsel Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj. Counter affidavit is already
filed.

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply with
the office report and earlier order dated 19.2.2010 and
submit the report.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per
Rule.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar