

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9234 OF 2010

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CENTRE FOR DEV. EDUC. & COMMUN. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report )

Date: 11/02/2011 This Appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.  
Mr.Aneesh Mittal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the application along with the appeal.

We direct the parties to maintain status quo as on  
today until the disposal of the appeal.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master