

SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 9234 OF 2010.

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS

...Appellants

Versus

CENTRE FOR DEV. EDUC. & COMMUN. & ANR

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Judge in chamber on 26th, July of 2013 when the court was heard to pass the following order:-

"At the request of the counsel for the appellants, four weeks time is granted to file Statement of Case. Respondents to file Statement of Case within four weeks thereafter"

It is submitted that Mr. Shibashish Misra, Advocate for appellant has not filed statement of case where as Counsel for respondent has filed the statement of case.

The office report on default for non filing of statement of case by Counsel for appellant is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in chamber with this office report.

Dated this the 09th day of May, 2014.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR