

SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 9234 OF 2010.

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS

...Appellants

Versus

CENTRE FOR DEV. EDUC. & COMMUN. & ANR

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave Petition filed against the judgment and Order datd 16th May, 2008 of the High Court of Orissa at cuttack in OJC no. 4140 of 1991.

There are two Respondents and are represented by Mr. Sunil kumar jain, Advocate.

Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete.

Original Record has been received from the High Court.

It is submitted that counsel for appellant has not filed statement of case but counsel for Respondent has filed statement of case.

On non filing of statement of case the matter is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 30.7.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Learned counsel for the appellants has not filed the statement of case so far. His right to file the statement of case is forfeited.”

In view of Notification dated 27.5.2014 Under order XIX Rule 32 (1) (2) the matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar for pre-final hearing.

Dated this the 13th day of August, 2014.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR