

ITEM NO.105

Court No.2  
(Through Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).9234/2010

THE STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRE FOR DEVELOPMENT EDUCATION AND COMMUNICATION  
& ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-07-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the appellants seeking an adjournment of four weeks on the ground that the file is in the office of the counsel, which is in a containment zone, list the matter after four weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR